## CRDINANCE NO. 976-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND
REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 422 N. McDowell Street
PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF
CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE
GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

whereas, the dwelling located at 422 N. McDowell Street in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of Morth Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 23rd day of Sept., 1970 and 29th day of Oct., 1970 , NCW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby
ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at

422 N. McDowell Street in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the
General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 38.

ORDINANCE NO. 977-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE EMELLING AT

1509 Currings Avenue TO BE VACATED AND
CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE
CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160
OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MORTH CAROLINA.

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 14th day of September, 1970 and 16th day of October, 1970OW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby
ordered to cause the dwelling located at 1509 Cummings Avenue
in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the
General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Chala R. Bully B

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 39.

ORDINANCE NO. 978-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT 320 Campus Street TO BE VACATED AND CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MORTH CAROLINA.

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 2nd day of July, 1970 and 3rd day of Aug., 1970 NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby
ordered to cause the dwelling located at 320 Campus Street
in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the
General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Gair. City Attorney and adopted

Read, approved/by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 40.

ORDINANCE NO. 979-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 5818 Joyce Drive PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAFTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MORTH CAROLINA.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 5818 Joyce Drive
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building
Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have
been owdered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of
the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have feiled to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 30th day of July, 1970 and 8th day of Sept., 1970 , NCW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 

5818 Joyce Drive in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 41.

ORDINANCE NO. 980-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE LWELLING AT 324 Garpus St. TO BE VACATED AND CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 324 Campus St.
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building
Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have
been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of
the General Statutes of North Carolina, and
WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order
served by registered mail on the 8-19-70 and
10-14-70 , NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby
ordered to cause the dwelling located at 324 Campus St.
in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the
General Statutes of North Carolina.
Approved as to form:
City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January,

1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page

and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 42.

ORDINANCE NO. 981-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE Removal of weeds Grass Trash& hubbis RURSUANT TO SECTION 6.103 and 6.104 OF THE CITY CHARTER, THAPTER 10, ARTICLE I, SECTION 10-9 OF THE CITY CODE AND CHAPTER 160-200 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

Section 1. WHEREAS, Waeds, grass, Trash & Subblish located on the premises at (address) Adjacent to 1516 Manson St. has been found to be a nuisance by the Supervisor of Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department, and the owner or those responsible for the maintenance of the premises has been ordered to remove the same pursuant to Chapter 10, Article I, Section 10-9 of the Code of the City of Charlotte; and WHEREAS, the owner (s) or those person (s) responsible for the maintenance of these premises have failed to comply with the said order served by registered mail : and WHEREAS, The City Council upon consideration of the evidence finds as a fact that the aforesaid premises are being maintained in a manner which constitutes a public nuisance because of Needs, grass, trash & Rubbish NOW, THERETORE, OF IT CREATED by the City Collect of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department is hereby ordered to cause removal of Weeds grass trash & rubbish. from the aforesaid premises in the City of Charlotte, and that the City assess costs incurred, and this shall be a charge against the owner, and shall be a lien against this property, all pursuant to Chapter 10, Article I, Section 10-9 of the Code of the City of Charlotte. Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Challe R. Recollette

Approved as to form:

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 43.

ORDINANCE NO. 982-X

162	RDINANCE ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE (s) LOCATED AT PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF CHARLOTTE
AND (	CHAPTER 160-200 (43) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.
A her mellede significant emille is a	WHEREAS, an abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 1621 Umstead St.
-	in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Supervisor of
the (	Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department to be
unsai	fe and to constitute a health hazard, and the owner (s) thereof has/have
been	ordered to remove said abandoned motor vehicle (s), all pursuant to the
Artic	cle 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43)
of th	he General Statutes of North Carolina, and
and deliberated the filled like the state of the filled like the state of the state	WHEREAS, said owner (s) has/have failed to comply with said order served
by re	egistered mail on
The second secon	WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds as
a fac	ct that the aforesaid vehicle (s) is unsafe and constitutes a health hazard;
And the the training of	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Charl	lotte, North Carolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement
Divi	sion of the Building Inspection Department is hereby ordered to cause the
	end of coald abandoned mater making (a) langed at 1401 ilmated St.
-	, in the City of Charlotte in accordance with Article 13-1.2 of the
Code	of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes
of No	orth Carolina.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page, and recorded in full in Ordinance Eook 18, at Page 44.

January 11, 1971 Ordinance Book 18 - Page 45 ORDINANCE NO. 983-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE (s) LOCATED AT
1921 N. Harrill St. PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF CHARLOTTE
AND CHAPTER 160-200 (43) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.
WHEREAS, an abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 1921 N. Marrill St.
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Supervisor of
the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department to be
unsafe and to constitute a health hazard, and the owner (s) thereof has/have
been ordered to remove said abandoned motor vehicle (s), all pursuant to the
Article 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43)
of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and
WHEREAS, said owner (s) has/have failed to comply with said order served
by registered mail on December 1,1970 ; and,
WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds as
a fact that the aforesaid vehicle (s) is unsafe and constitutes a health hazard;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement
Division of the Building Inspection Department is hereby ordered to cause the
removal of said abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 1921 N. Harrill St.
, in the City of Charlotte in accordance with Article 13-1.2 of the
Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes
of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Good City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 45.

of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

CRDINANCE NO. 984-X

1440 Downs Ave. PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF CHARLOTTE
AND CHAPTER 160-200 (43) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.
WHEREAS, an abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 1440 Downs Ave.
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Supervisor of
the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department to be
unsafe and to constitute a health hazard, and the owner (s) thereof has/have
been ordered to remove said abandoned motor vehicle (s), all pursuant to the
Article 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43)

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE (s) LOCATED AT

WHEREAS, said owner (s) has/have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds as a fact that the aforesaid vehicle (s) is unsafe and constitutes a health hazard;

Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, Morth Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 46.

January 11, 1971 Ordinance Book 18 - Page 47 ORDINANCE NO. 985-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE (s) LOCATED AT 2610 Elmin St. PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF CHARLOTTE
AND CHAPTER 160-200 (43) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.
WHEREAS, an abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 2610 Elmin St.
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Supervisor of
the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department to be
unsafe and to constitute a health hazard, and the owner (s) thereof has/have
been ordered to remove said abandoned motor vehicle (s), all pursuant to the
Article 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43)
of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and
WHEREAS, said owner (s) has/have failed to comply with said order served
by registered mail on <u>December 1,1970</u> ; and,
WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds as
a fact that the aforesaid vehicle (s) is unsafe and constitutes a health hazard;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement
Division of the Building Inspection Department is hereby ordered to cause the
removal of said abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 2610 Elmin St.
, in the City of Charlotte in accordance with Article 13-1.2 of the
Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes
of North Carolina.
Approved as to form:

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 47.

January 11, 1971 Ordinance Book 18 - Page 48 ORDINANCE NO. 986-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE (s) LOCATED AT 214 Ratonah Ave. PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF CHARLOTTE AND CHAPTER 160-200 (43) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

WHEREAS, an abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 314 Katonah Ave.

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Supervisor of the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department to be unsafe and to constitute a health hazard, and the owner (s) thereof has/have been ordered to remove said abandoned motor vehicle (s), all pursuant to the Article 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owner (s) has/have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on November 27,1970; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds as a fact that the aforesaid vehicle (s) is unsafe and constitutes a health hazard;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department is hereby ordered to cause the removal of said abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 314 Katonah Ave.

, in the City of Charlotte in accordance with Article 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 48.

lanusry ll, 1971 Grdinance Book 18 - Page 49 ØRDINANCE NO. 987-X AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE (s) LOCATED AT PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF CHARLOTTE 1312 N. Pogram St. PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13-1.2 OF THE COD AND CHAPTER 160-200 (43) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. WHEREAS, an abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 1312 N. Pegran St. \_ in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Supervisor of the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department to be unsafe and to constitute a health hazard, and the owner (s) thereof has/have been ordered to remove said abandoned motor vehicle (s), all pursuant to the Article 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and WHEREAS, said owner (s) has/have failed to comply with said order served WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds as a fact that the aforesaid vehicle (s) is unsafe and constitutes a health hazard; NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department is hereby ordered to cause the described and in the second control of the second as a second control of , in the City of Charlotte in accordance with Article 13-1.2 of the Gode of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes of North Carolina. Approved as to form:

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 11th day of January, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 49.